EDUCATION

2005-2008
2003-20056
1994-1995

1992-1993

PROFESSIONAL
EMPLOYMENT

AWARDS AND
SCHOLARSHIP

2010

2009-2017

2005

2004

2003

2012

2009

2006
2005

2004

2003

1993

HARUE SHIMOMOTO
Madison, WI
Harueshimomoto.com

MFA, University of Wisconsin, Madison, WI

Cleveland Institute of Art, Cleveland OH

BFA, Musashino Art University, Tokyo, Japan

Painting, Concentrations in Printmaking.

AA, Junior college of Musashino Art University, Tokyo, Japan

Teaching Assistant and Interpreter, Pilchuck, Stanwood, WA
Kimiake and Shinich Higuchi Workshop.

Director of Large Scale Projects Development

TOOTS ZYNSKY, INC.

Artist Assistant and Interpreter, Notojima, Japan

Toots Zynsky workshop.

Artist Assistant, Cleveland, OH

Flame working assistant o Brent K Young.

Artist assistant and Interpreter, Kanazu Art Forest, Fukui Japan
Toots Zynsky workshop.

Recipient, University of Wisconsin Arfist in Residency program.
Nominated for Emerging Artist for Glass Art Society Conference.
Finalist for Public Art Projec’r (University of Wisconsin-Superior New Academic Building)
Recipient, CGCA Fellowship Program,

(The Creative Glass Center of America, Wheaton Art Village, Millville, NJ (April, May, June)
Project Assistant. For glass department in University of Wisconsin.
Anne and Robert Mayer Bolz Wisconsin Distinguished
Graduate Fellowship, University of Wisconsin, Madison WI
Jack Zipp excellence in glass scholarship,

Cleveland Institute of Art, Cleveland OH

CIA Honorary scholarship,

Cleveland Institute of Art, Cleveland OH

CIA summer workshop scholarship,

Cleveland Institute of Art, Cleveland OH

Transfer portfolio scholarship,

Cleveland Institute of Art, Cleveland OH

Graduations Exhibition, Excellence Award

Musashino Art University, Tokyo, Japan



HARUE SHIMOMOTO
Madison, WI
Harueshimomoto.com

SELECTED
EXHIBITIONS

2016 Boston Design Week, Massachusetts, USA
HABATAT GALLERIES WEST PALM BEACH, FL
44th International Glass Invitational Award Exhibition,
HABATAT GALLERIES Royal Oak, MI
Two artists show ‘Concept, Element & Form/Real & Implied’
HAWK GALLERIES, Columbus, OH
Group Exhibition ‘FICTITIOUS FIBER’
Tansey Contemporary, Santa Fe, NM
SOFA Chicago, Navy pier Chicago, IL
LA ART SHOW
Los Angels, CA

2015 434 International Glass Invitational Award Exhibition,
HABATAT GALLERIES Royal Oak, MI
43rd International Studio Glass Invitational Award Winners
Fort Wayne Museum of Art Fort Wayne, IN

2014 SOFA Chicago, Navy pier Chicago, IL
Dayton Celebrates Glass: Chihuly, Littleton, Labino and Beyond
The Dayton Art Institute, Dayton, OH
Two artists show Christopher Ries and Harue Shimomoto
HAWK GALLERIES, Columbus, OH

2013 SOFA Chicago, Navy pier Chicago, IL

2012 SOFA New York, New York, NY
SOFA Chicago, Navy pier Chicago, IL

2011 SOFA Chicago, Navy pier Chicago, IL
Group Exhibition ECHT GALLERY Chicago, IL
SOFA New York, New York, NY
Group Exhibition “a.k.a. ZEN"
David Richard Contemporary, Santa Fe, NM

2010 Group Exhibition “28t Annual International Glass Invitational”
HABATAT GALLERIES in West Palm Beach, FL
SOFA Chicago, Navy pier Chicago, IL
SOFA Santa Fe, Santa Fe, NM
Group Exhibition
HABATAT GALLERIES CHICAGO, Chicago, IL
Group Exhibition “curator's choice *
Museum of American Glass, Millville, NJ
Group Exhibition “Woven”
Pacini Lubel Gallery, Seattle, WA

2009  Group Exhibition “27th Annual International Glass Invitational”
HABATAT GALLERIES in West Palm Beach, FL
Group Exhibition “Impact” Glass weekend 2009
WheatonArts in Millville, NJ



SELECTED
COLLECTIONS

2008

2007

2006

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

HARUE SHIMOMOTO

Madison, WI

Harueshimomoto.com

Group Exhibition “Fellows show" Glass weekend 2009
WheatonArts in Millville, NJ
Group Exhibition *26t Annual International Glass Invitational”
HABATAT GALLERIES in Boca Raton, FL

SOFA Chicago, Navy pier Chicago, IL

Thesis Exhibition, UW Madison Design Gallery, Madison, WI,
Women of Madison Glass,
Overture Center for the Arts, Madison, WI,

Group Exhibition “25th Annual International Glass Invitational”
HABATAT GALLERIES in Boca Raton, FL

Group Exhibition “24th Annual International Glass Invitational”
HABATAT GALLERIES in Boca Raton, FL

Group Exhibition “Artist’s Choice”

HABATAT GALLERIES in Boca Raton,

Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,

private collection,
private collection,
private collection,
private collection,
private collection,
private collection,
private collection,
private collection,
private collection,
private collection,
private collection,
private collection,
private collection,
private collection,
private collection,

FL

Massachusetts, USA
Florida, USA

Texas, USA

Florida, USA
Virginia, USA

Ohio, USA

Florida, USA

Florida, USA
Michigan, USA
Florida, USA

Ohio, USA

Florida, USA
Colorado, USA
Massachusetts, USA
Massachusetts, USA

Dayton Art Institute, Ohio, USA

private collection,
private collection,
private collection,

Ohio, USA
Ohio, USA
California, USA

Glass installation, Private collection, Massachusetts, USA

Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,

private collection,
private collection,
private collection,
private collection,
private collection,
private collection,
private collection,
private collection,

Florida, USA
lllinois, USA
Minnesota, USA
Ohio, USA
Florida, USA
Connecticut, USA
Maryland, USA
New York, USA



2011

2010

2009

2008
2007

2006
2000

HARUE SHIMOMOTO

Madison, WI

Harueshimomoto.com

Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,
Glass installations,

private collection, California, USA
University of Wisconsin-Superior, USA
private collection, lllinois, USA
private collection, Michigan, USA
private collection, New York, USA
private collection, lllinois, USA

Glass installation, private collection, Georgia, USA
Glass installation, Private collection, Massachusetts, USA
Glass casting, Museum of American Glass, New Jersey, USA

Glass installation,
Glass installation,
Glass installation,
Glass installation,
Glass installation,
Glass installation,

Private collection, Florida, USA
Private collection, Michigan, USA
Private collection, Florida, USA
Private collection, Pennsylvania, USA
Private collection, Florida, USA
Private collection, Florida, USA

Painting, Private collection, Tokyo, Japan



