## HARUE SHIMOMOTO

Madison, WI

Harueshimomoto.com

2003- 1994-	-2008 -2005 -1995 -1993	MFA, University of Wisconsin, Madison, WI Cleveland Institute of Art, Cleveland OH BFA, Musashino Art University, Tokyo, Japan Painting, Concentrations in Printmaking. AA, Junior college of Musashino Art University, Tokyo, Japan
PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYMENT	-	
	2010	Teaching Assistant and Interpreter, Pilchuck, Stanwood, WA Kimiake and Shinich Higuchi Workshop.
	2009-2017	6
	2005	Artist Assistant and Interpreter, Notojima, Japan Toots Zynsky workshop.
	2004	Artist Assistant, Cleveland, OH Flame working assistant to Brent K Young.
	2003	Artist assistant and Interpreter, Kanazu Art Forest, Fukui Japan Toots Zynsky workshop.

AWARDS AND SCHOLARSHIP

2012	Recipient, University of Wisconsin Artist in Residency program. Nominated for Emerging Artist for Glass Art Society Conference.
2009	Finalist for Public Art Project (University of Wisconsin-Superior New Academic Building) Recipient, CGCA Fellowship Program,
2006	(The Creative Glass Center of America, Wheaton Art Village, Millville, NJ (April, May, June) Project Assistant. For glass department in University of Wisconsin.
2005	Anne and Robert Mayer Bolz Wisconsin Distinguished
	Graduate Fellowship, University of Wisconsin, Madison WI
2004	Jack Zipp excellence in glass scholarship,
	Cleveland Institute of Art, Cleveland OH
	CIA Honorary scholarship,
	Cleveland Institute of Art, Cleveland OH
	CIA summer workshop scholarship,
	Cleveland Institute of Art, Cleveland OH
2003	Transfer portfolio scholarship,
	Cleveland Institute of Art, Cleveland OH
1993	Graduations Exhibition, Excellence Award
	Musashino Art University, Tokyo, Japan

## HARUE SHIMOMOTO

Madison, WI

Harueshimomoto.com

Selected
<b>EXHIBITIONS</b>

2016	Boston Design Week, Massachusetts, USA HABATAT GALLERIES WEST PALM BEACH, FL 44th International Glass Invitational Award Exhibition, HABATAT GALLERIES Royal Oak, MI Two artists show 'Concept, Element & Form/Real & Implied' HAWK GALLERIES, Columbus, OH Group Exhibition 'FICTITIOUS FIBER' Tansey Contemporary, Santa Fe, NM SOFA Chicago, Navy pier Chicago, IL LA ART SHOW
2015	Los Angels, CA 43 <sup>rd</sup> International Glass Invitational Award Exhibition, HABATAT GALLERIES Royal Oak, MI 43rd International Studio Glass Invitational Award Winners
2014	Fort Wayne Museum of Art Fort Wayne, IN SOFA Chicago, Navy pier Chicago, IL Dayton Celebrates Glass: Chihuly, Littleton, Labino and Beyond The Dayton Art Institute, Dayton, OH Two artists show Christopher Ries and Harue Shimomoto
0010	HAWK GALLERIES, Columbus, OH
2013	SOFA Chicago, Navy pier Chicago, IL
2012	SOFA New York, New York, NY
0011	SOFA Chicago, Navy pier Chicago, IL
2011	SOFA Chicago, Navy pier Chicago, IL Croup Exhibition ECHT CALLERY Chicago, II
	Group Exhibition ECHT GALLERY Chicago, IL
	SOFA New York, New York, NY
	Group Exhibition "a.k.a. ZEN"
2010	David Richard Contemporary, Santa Fe, NM Group Exhibition "28 <sup>th</sup> Annual International Glass Invitational" HABATAT GALLERIES in West Palm Beach, FL
	SOFA Chicago, Navy pier Chicago, IL
	SOFA Santa Fe, Santa Fe, NM
	Group Exhibition
	HABATAT GALLERIES CHICAGO, Chicago, IL
	Group Exhibition "curator's choice "
	Museum of American Glass, Millville, NJ
	Group Exhibition "Woven"
	Pacini Lubel Gallery, Seattle, WA
2009	Group Exhibition "27 <sup>th</sup> Annual International Glass Invitational"
	HABATAT GALLERIES in West Palm Beach, FL
	Group Exhibition "Impact" Glass weekend 2009
	WheatonArts in Millville, NJ

## HARUE SHIMOMOTO

Madison, WI

Harueshimomoto.com

SELECTED	2008 2007 2006	Group Exhibition "Fellows show" Glass weekend 2009 WheatonArts in Millville, NJ Group Exhibition "26 <sup>th</sup> Annual International Glass Invitational" HABATAT GALLERIES in Boca Raton, FL SOFA Chicago, Navy pier Chicago, IL Thesis Exhibition, UW Madison Design Gallery, Madison, WI, Women of Madison Glass, Overture Center for the Arts, Madison, WI, Group Exhibition "25 <sup>th</sup> Annual International Glass Invitational" HABATAT GALLERIES in Boca Raton, FL Group Exhibition "24 <sup>th</sup> Annual International Glass Invitational" HABATAT GALLERIES in Boca Raton, FL Group Exhibition "Artist's Choice" HABATAT GALLERIES in Boca Raton, FL
COLLECTIONS	2017	Glass installations, private collection, Massachusetts, USA
	2017	Glass installations, private collection, Florida, USA
	2016	Glass installations, private collection, Texas, USA Glass installations, private collection, Florida, USA
		Glass installations, private collection, Virginia, USA Glass installations, private collection, Ohio, USA Glass installations, private collection, Florida, USA Glass installations, private collection, Florida, USA
	2015	Glass installations, private collection, Michigan, USA Glass installations, private collection, Florida, USA Glass installations, private collection, Ohio, USA Glass installations, private collection, Florida, USA Glass installations, private collection, Colorado, USA Glass installations, private collection, Massachusetts, USA Glass installations, private collection, Massachusetts, USA
	2014	Glass installations, Dayton Art Institute, Ohio, USA Glass installations, private collection, Ohio, USA Glass installations, private collection, Ohio, USA Glass installations, private collection, California, USA Glass installation, Private collection, Massachusetts, USA
	2013	Glass installations, private collection, Florida, USA Glass installations, private collection, Illinois, USA Glass installations, private collection, Minnesota, USA Glass installations, private collection, Ohio, USA
	2012	Glass installations, private collection, Florida, USA Glass installations, private collection, Connecticut, USA Glass installations, private collection, Maryland, USA Glass installations, private collection, New York, USA

2011	Glass installations, private collection, California, USA Glass installations, University of Wisconsin-Superior, USA
2011	Glass installations, private collection, Illinois, USA
	Glass installations, private collection, Michigan, USA
	Glass installations, private collection, New York, USA
2010	Glass installations, private collection, Illinois, USA
	Glass installation, private collection, Georgia, USA
2009	Glass installation, Private collection, Massachusetts, USA
	Glass casting, Museum of American Glass, New Jersey, USA
	Glass installation, Private collection, Florida, USA
2008	Glass installation, Private collection, Michigan, USA
2007	Glass installation, Private collection, Florida, USA
	Glass installation, Private collection, Pennsylvania, USA
	Glass installation, Private collection, Florida, USA
2006	Glass installation, Private collection, Florida, USA
2000	Painting, Private collection, Tokyo, Japan